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Table 1: Wall clock time in seconds for problems of size N using 1, 2, 4, 8, 16, 32 compute nodes with 1, 2,
4, and 8 processes per node.

(a) N =1024 1 node 2nodes 4mnodes 8mnodes 16 nodes 32 nodes

1 process per node 00:17:04 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04  00:00:32

2 processes per node 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04 00:00:32  00:00:16

4 processes per node 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04 00:00:32  00:00:16  00:00:08

8 processes per node 00:02:08 00:01:04 00:00:32 00:00:16  00:00:08  00:00:04

(b) N = 2048 1 node 2nodes 4mnodes 8mnodes 16 nodes 32 nodes
1 process per node 00:34:08 00:17:04 00:08:32 00:04:16  00:02:08  00:01:04
2 processes per node 00:17:04 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04  00:00:32
4 processes per node 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04  00:00:32  00:00:16
8 processes per node 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04 00:00:32  00:00:16  00:00:08

(¢) N = 4096 1node 2nodes 4mnodes 8mnodes 16 nodes 32 nodes
1 process per node 01:08:16  00:34:08 00:17:04 00:08:32  00:04:16  00:02:08
2 processes per node 00:34:08 00:17:04 00:08:32 00:04:16  00:02:08  00:01:04
4 processes per node 00:17:04 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04  00:00:32
8 processes per node 00:08:32 00:04:16 00:02:08 00:01:04 — —




